SB 1547-A9 (LC 4) 3/1/18 (HRL/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON RULES

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 1547

1 On page 3 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 42, delete the second 2 comma and insert "or" and delete "or an athletic trainer".

3 On page 4, line 42, delete "January 1, 2019" and insert "July 1, 2020".

4 On page 5, line 6, delete "January 1, 2020" and insert "July 1, 2021".

5 After line 6, insert:

6 "SECTION 5. Not later than October 1, 2018, Oregon Health and 7 Science University shall submit to the interim committees of the 8 Legislative Assembly related to health care a report on the progress 9 of the university in establishing the online program described in sec-10 tion 3 of this 2018 Act.".

In line 7, delete "5" and insert "6" and "2020" and insert "2021".

12 In line 12, delete "6" and insert "7".

13